

May 8, 2024 Contact:

Boys & Girls Clubs of Metro Denver Media Contact: Suzanne Whitney, Director of Marketing & Communications

(303) 446-6798 | SuzanneW@bgcmd.org

MEDIA ADVISORY / PHOTO OPPORTUNITY

Shopneck Boys & Girls Club members, staff, community members, and volunteers prepare the Club's outdoor garden for the growing season.

WHO: Staff, Club members from Shopneck Boys & Girls Clubs of Metro Denver, volunteers,

and community members

WHAT: Every spring, the community comes together to kickstart the Shopneck garden,

ensuring a season of fresh, nutritious produce for Club members. The group will create a thriving hub for plants, vegetables, and herbs that will provide healthy meals and

snacks for the Club during summer programming.

HOW: Boys & Girls Clubs of Metro Denver staff, members, and volunteers will roll up their

sleeves and prepare the Shopneck Boys & Girls Club outdoor garden

WHEN: Monday, May 13, 2024

9 a.m. - 12 p.m.

WHERE: Shopneck Boys & Girls Club

1800 E Longs Peak Street, Brighton, CO 80601

WHY: The Shopneck Garden is a vital part of the organization's Healthy Lifestyles

programming, empowering members to make healthy choices and develop lifelong

habits through nutrition education and cooking classes.

AVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEWS:

Kids and teens from Shopneck Boys & Girls Clubs of Metro Denver

• Andrew Worcester, Shopneck Boys & Girls Club Director